

RESOLUTION 21-R-2

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE GOLD HILL WHITEWATER PARK

WHEREAS, the City of Gold Hill adopted a Parks and Open Space Master Plan on May 18, 2015; and

WHEREAS, within said Master Plan it was agreed that the City of Gold Hill would support the development of the Whitewater Park. While not contributing financially, a joint venture, or Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA), to develop the resource would be considered.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

The City of Gold Hill will continue to support the development of the Gold Hill Whitewater Park at Ti'lomikh Falls, which is a part of the Gold Hill Sports Park, by working with the Rogue Valley Council of Governments (RVCOG) and the Gold Hill Whitewater Center to apply for permits and grants on behalf of the City. The purpose of the permits and grants will be to modify the Rogue River channel known as Muggers Alley to make the channel safer and more accessible to a wider group of whitewater enthusiasts as well to provide park amenities including improved trails, restrooms, handicapped parking, and picnic tables.

mnso